

Smile Scholarship Foundation

## Helpful guidelines when applying for the McCormick Orthodontics Smile Scholarship

- Community Service is mandatory. The community service proposal form must be filled out.
- Letters of recommendation are mandatory. Please type or print clearly with black ink (no pencil).
- Dental clearance prior to initiation of orthodontic treatment and maintenance of dental care in a timely and complete nature while receiving orthodontic care under the scholarship.
- The attached picture of the applicant's teeth must be clear.
- The application, letters of recommendation and pictures will NOT be returned to you and will become property of the McCormick Orthodontics Smile Scholarship Foundation.
- The applicant must be a resident of the area the foundation serves.
- Return the application to:

McCormick Orthodontics Smile Scholarship Foundation Attn: Carolyn Fonock 2215 Baltimore Pike Oxford, PA 19363

Applications that are incomplete or do not meet the criteria will NOT be voted on by our Board of Directors. Our Board of Directors will meet quarterly to make their selections. Your responsibility in orthodontic care begins with complete and thoughtful completion of this packet.

<u>Questions:</u> Phone: 888-333-3757 Email: info@mccormickorthodontics.com